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S&P 500 Stock Market Index

Source: Yahoo Finance and HRPDC
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Prerecession High:
1,549.4

Current Value:
3,380.8

Recession Low:
735.1

The S&P stock market index is up 360% from 
the pre-recession low, and up 118% 
from the pre-recession high



U.S. Gross Domestic Product

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis and HRPDC
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Prerecession High:
$15.8 Trillion

Recession Low:
$15.1 Trillion

GDP is up 10% from the pre-recession 
high & GDP is down 10% 
from 2019Q4
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U.S. Non-Farm Civilian Employment

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Prerecession High:
138,422,000 Current Value: 141,720,000

Recession Low:
129,715,000

Payroll employment is up only 2.4% 
from pre Great Recession High

Pre-Covid High: 152,463,000

Covid Low: 130,303,000



U.S. Unemployment Rate

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Prerecession Low: 4.4%

Current Value: 7.9%

Great Recession High: 10.0%

The unemployment rate 
has fallen quickly from 
the most recent spike

Covid High: 14.7%

Pre-Covid Low: 3.5%



Employment Decline and Recovery

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Seasonally Adjusted Employment in HR

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Jul-07
781,600

Feb-10
733,900

Aug-20
753,500

Apr-20
711,600

Feb-20
799,000



Hampton Roads Employment Change
August ‘19 – August ‘20

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Hampton Roads Employment Change
August ‘10 – August ‘20

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Unemployment Rates

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and HRPDC
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Initial Unemployment Claims

Source: Virginia Employment Commission and HRPDC
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Hampton Roads Retail Sales

Source: Virginia Department of Taxation and HRPDC

$1.2

$1.4

$1.6

$1.8

$2.0

$2.2

$2.4

Bi
lli

on
s o

f D
ol

la
rs

 o
f S

al
es

 
(S

ea
so

na
lly

 A
dj

us
te

d)

-12.7%

+19.1%

+36.4%

Inflation adjusted annualized growth rate of 0.1% since 2006

Annualized growth rate of 1.9% since 2006



Home Price Indexes

Source: Fair Housing Finance Agency and HRPDC
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Forecast of Gross Domestic Product

Source: Blue Chip Economic Indicators and HRPDC
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Forecast of Gross Domestic Product

Source: Blue Chip Economic Indicators and HRPDC
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Federal Budget Deficits

Source: Congressional Budget Office and HRPDC
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Inflation-Adjusted Federal Debt Held by Public

Source: Congressional Budget Office and HRPDC
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Looking Ahead
The Good
• Defense spending

-Near term certainty
• Housing has remained strong
• Low energy prices
• Recovery very different than 

“Great Recession”
• Vaccine likely
• New opportunities

The Bad
• Pandemic uncertainty
• Divided government
• National balance sheet
• Global economy

– Trade tensions 
• Loss of businesses
• Long-term outlook
• Local revenues



Questions
Greg Grootendorst
Hampton Roads Planning District Commission
ggrootendorst@hrpdcva.gov
757.420.8300

mailto:ggrootendorst@hrpdcva.gov
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